

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23974/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 08/08/2008 in LPA No. 1127/2007
& SCA No. 13797/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

S.S.S. MANDALI LTD. THR ITS MAN. COMMTTE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.
Mr. Charudatta Mahendsra Kar,Adv.
Ms. Rucha A. Mayee,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. D.N. Ray,Adv.
Mr. Lokesh K. Choudhary,Adv.
Mrs. Sumita Ray ,Adv

Ms. Praveena Gautam,Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv
Ms. Jessal,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not today.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar(Vijay Dhawan)
Asstt. Registrar